State auditor to draw warrant for same.

SEC. 2. That within ninety (90) days after the passage of this act the state auditor shall, upon the presentation of all tax receipts and vouchers for money paid for taxes on said land by said Daniel Rice, state an account for the same and interest, as above provided, and draw his warrant upon the treasurer for the amount found due, not exceeding in the aggregate six hundred (600) dollars.

When act to

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 19, 1885.

## CHAPTER 292.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR REPAIRS AND FUR-NISHING OF CAPITOL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Repairs of capitol. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four thousand dollars (\$4,000) for deficiency of the appropriations for repairs and furnishing of the capitol, for the two (2) fiscal years ending July thirty-first (31st), A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885).

When act to take effect. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 19, 1885.

## CHAPTER 293.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000) OUT OF ANY MONEYS IN THE STATE TREASURY NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED, TO PAY JAMES R. WALKER FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN QUARANTINING THE SMALL POX.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: ,

For services rendered in quarantining. SECTION 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money